immediately preceding the month in which the Additional Bonds proposed to be issued
are delivered and paid for, the Net Revenues for such period on the accrual basis of
accounting plus Dedicated Revenues for such period shall have been equal to not less
than one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the Debt Service for such twelve (12)
month period on all Bonds Outstanding as of the last day of such twelve (12) month
period plus Debt Service on such Additional Bonds to be issued; or

(b) the Net Revenues, as estimated by such person, to be derived either (i) in

[...]

Construction of which are to be financed from the proceeds of the issuance of such
Additional Bonds, are placed in continuous service or in commercial operation,
whichever is later, plus any Dedicated Revenues for such period shall equal not less than
one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the Debt Service in each Fiscal Year on all
Bonds to be Outstanding upon the issuance of such Additional Bonds and induding such
Additional Bonds.

For the purposes of the certification required in (3)(a) above, (i) Net Revenues derived
prior to such twelve (12) month period that are on deposit in the Airport Improvement Fund on